hospitals than current methods.

Decorative demand recovered; dentistry
extended decline
Other industrial and decorative demand gained 1% year-on-
year to 12.4t. In Europe, production of high-end costume
jewellery performed well, outweighing the erosion of lower-
end, mass market costume jewellery which has lost out to
product manufactured in Asian markets. The higher-quality,
better-designed jewellery tends to have thicker platings and
therefore absorb greater quantities of gold. The gold-plated
accessories space is also seen as an area of growth.

Gold used in dentistry retreated further to 4.5t (-4%), the
lowest quarter on record. Despite its greater durability
and superior qualities compared with alternatives, gold
continues to give ground to ceramics for cosmetic reasons.

http://www.sciencealert.com/this-new-golden-nano-grid-could-lead-to-clearer-more-sensitive-touchscreens
http://www.osa.org/en-us/about_osa/newsroom/news_releases/2016/new_technique_for_rapidly_killing_bacteria_using_t/

16Gold Demand Trends | First quarter 2016

Supply
Increased hedging coupled with a slight
uptick in mine production outweighed a
marginal decline in recycling. Overall, total
gold supply grew 5%.

Tonnes Q1’15 Q1’16

Year-on
-year

change

Quarter-on
-quarter
change

Total supply 1,081.0 1,134.9 	 	 5% 	 	 4%

Total mine supply 717.7 774.0 	 	 8% 	 	-10%

Recycled gold 363.2 360.9 	 	 -1% 	 	53%

Total supply in Q1 increased 5% year-on-year, the result
of an 8% increase in total mine supply – the sum of mine
production and net hedging – and a 1% decline in gold
recycling. Total mine supply benefitted from a marginal
increase in mine production – from both existing projects
and recent start-ups – and a renewed interest in hedging
from some producers. And while recycling dipped year-
on-year, the rapid rise in gold prices at the start of 2016
fuelled strong quarter-on-quarter growth.

Mine output up slightly but pipeline
remains constrained
During the first quarter of 2016, mine production totalled